900263877 08/19/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UNUS, INC.		08/15/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICHAEL IAN SHAMOS	
Street Address:	605 DEVONSHIRE STREET	
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15213	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	JULIE V. SHAMOS		
Street Address:	605 DEVONSHIRE STREET		
City:	PITTSBURGH		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15213		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1029685		SCRIBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122818264

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 412-281-5423

Email: lgutnick@smgglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Beth Gutnick, Esquire

Address Line 1: 444 Liberty Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 005093 FRAME: 0274 OP \$40.00 1029685

900263877

	Four Gateway Center, Suite 2200 Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Laura Beth Gutnick	
Signature:		/Laura Beth Gutnick/	
Date:		08/19/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005093 FRAME: 0275

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, UNUS, INC., a New York corporation with a notice address of 605 Devonshire Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15213 ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain trademark, specifically the word mark "SCRIBE" which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at serial number 72460268 and registration number 1029685 ("the "Trademark"); and,

WHEREAS, MICHAEL IAN SHAMOS AND JULIE V. SHAMOS, individuals, currently both residing at 605 Devonshire Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15213 (collectively referred to as "Assignee"), desire to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark;

Now Therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, on behalf of itself and its predecessors and successors in interest does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including all rights to existing causes of action and the right to past damages associated therewith, and that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this assignment to Assignee.

Assignor hereby acknowledges that it retains no right to use the Trademark and agrees not to challenge, or to assist others to challenge the validity, or Assignee's ownership, of the Trademark. Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into by Assignor that would conflict with this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer, effective this \(\sum_{\text{of}} \) day of August 2013.

UNUS, INC.

Name: Julie V. Shamos

Geranlott

Title: President

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Notarial M. Roth, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Oct. 20, 2016

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

TRADEMARK REEL: 005093 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 08/19/2013